## Consultee Comment for planning application 23/02827/F

**Received Date** 

**Attachments** 

16/02/2024 09:50:08

Application Number	23/02827/F	
Location	Land At Heyford Park Camp Road Upper Heyford Oxfordshire OX25 5HD	
Proposal	Use of the eastern part of the southern taxiway and the adjacent Hush House building (Building 1368) for car processing operations plus associated works and portable buildings. Planning permission is sought for a 5 year period.	
Case Officer	Chris Wentworth	
Organisation	Clerk to Lower Heyford PC	
Name	Cathy Fleet	
Address	Glendale, Duns Tew, Bicester, Oxon OX25 6JR	
Type of Comment	Object	
Туре		
Comments		
	Lower Heyford Parish Council wishes to object to this application. The movement of vehicle transporters will severely impact surrounding villages which are already experiencing traffic issues, particularly with HGVs.	